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Premium Lubricant Products, Optimal Lubricant Performance, Professional Staff & Service

HB-1115 NON-DETERGENT MOTOR
OILS

30-40 - 50

DESCRIPTION:
HB-1115 NON-DETERGENT MOTOR OILS are SAE Single-Grade (approx ISO grades noted)

non-detergent engine and industrial oils are formulated for a variety of engines and other uses.
They are blended from highly refined mineral base stocks and do not contain metallic additive or
organic residues.

APPLICATIONS:

HB-1115 NON-DETERGENT MOTOR OILS are used in a wide range of customer
applications. The specific recommendations are determined by individual customers based on their
practice and knowledge of the machinery or mechanical systems to be lubricated. They can serve as
base material or matrix oil for a variety of selected chemistry or additive systems.
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Product Data Sheet

SAE Grade
Automotive

ISO Grade
Industrial (Approx)

Viscosity, cSt
@100C

@ 40C

Viscosity Index

Flash Pt.,(COC) F
Pour Point, Deg F/(C)

Typical Properties

30 40
100 150
10.8 15.1
96.4 158.6
95 95
+415 +430
0(-18) +5(-15)

50

220

19.4
229.8

96

+450
+10(-
12)

Typical Characteristics are those obtained with normal tolerance of production and no constitute a specification.
Variations that do not affect the performance of the product during the normal manufacturing process.
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