

# Product Data Sheet



*Premium Lubricant Products, Optimal Lubricant Performance, Professional Staff & Service*

## **HB-1115 NON-DETERGENT MOTOR OILS**

**30 - 40 - 50**

### **DESCRIPTION:**

**HB-1115 NON-DETERGENT MOTOR OILS** are SAE Single-Grade (approx ISO grades noted) non-detergent engine and industrial oils are formulated for a variety of engines and other uses. They are blended from highly refined mineral base stocks and do not contain metallic additive or organic residues.

### **APPLICATIONS:**

**HB-1115 NON-DETERGENT MOTOR OILS** are used in a wide range of customer applications. The specific recommendations are determined by individual customers based on their practice and knowledge of the machinery or mechanical systems to be lubricated. They can serve as base material or matrix oil for a variety of selected chemistry or additive systems.

**H & B Industries, Inc.**  
9758 Abernathy  
Dallas, TX. 75220  
(214) 350-1984  
[info@hbnd.com](mailto:info@hbnd.com)  
Website [www.hbnd.com](http://www.hbnd.com)

**H & B Industries, Inc**  
301 Crickett Lane  
Temple, TX. 76501  
(254) 985-2525  
[hbsupply@hbnd.com](mailto:hbsupply@hbnd.com)  
Website [www.hbnd.com](http://www.hbnd.com)

# Product Data Sheet

## Typical Properties

SAE Grade	30	40	50
Automotive			
ISO Grade			
Industrial (Approx)	100	150	220
Viscosity, cSt			
@ 100 C	10.8	15.1	19.4
@ 40 C	96.4	158.6	229.8
Viscosity Index	95	95	96
Flash Pt.,(COC) F	+415	+430	+450
Pour Point, Deg F/(C)	0(-18)	+5(-15)	+10(-12)

Typical Characteristics are those obtained with normal tolerance of production and no constitute a specification.

Variations that do not affect the performance of the product during the normal manufacturing process.

**H & B Industries, Inc.**  
9758 Abernathy  
Dallas, TX. 75220  
(214) 350-1984  
[info@hbbind.com](mailto:info@hbbind.com)  
Website [www.hbbind.com](http://www.hbbind.com)

**H & B Industries, Inc**  
301 Crickett Lane  
Temple, TX. 76501  
(254) 985-2525  
[hbsupply@hbbind.com](mailto:hbsupply@hbbind.com)  
Website [www.hbbind.com](http://www.hbbind.com)